

STATE OF COLORADO

Department of Natural Resources

*****IMPORTANT**** ORDER **Number:** POGG1,PDAA,202400003591 The order number and line number must appear on all invoices, packing slips, cartons, and correspondence. Date: 5/14/24 BILL TO **Description:** COLORADO WATER BOARD CONSERVATION WPG - Advancing Water Wise Landscaper Certification 1313 SHERMAN STREET, ROOM 718 DENVER, CO 80203 **Effective Date:** 05/17/24 **Expiration Date:** 05/17/29 BUYER SHIP TO **Buyer:** COLORADO WATER BOARD CONSERVATION **Email:** 1313 SHERMAN STREET, ROOM 718 VENDOR DENVER, CO 80203 WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES 2260 BASELINE ROAD SUITE 200 BOULDER, CO 80302 SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS **Delivery/Install Date:** FOB: FOB Dest, Freight **Lindsay Rogers Contact:** Allowed 720-927-3055 Phone:

VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS EXTENDED DESCRIPTION

Attachments: Budget, Exhibit A, COI, Waiver, Summary of Good Standing	g. Record of Approval. Auto Letter
---	------------------------------------

Line Item	Commodity/Item Code	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Total Cost	MSDS Req.
1			0	0.00	\$152,158.00	
Description: WPG - Advancing Water Wise Landscaper Certification						

16

STATE OF COLORADO

Department of Natural Resources

Western Resource Advocates (WRA) will prepare a recommendations report or roadmap to expand landscape and irrigation certification or licensing in Colorado. WRA is partnering with CSU Extension and the Colorado Water Center to complete this report.

In this report, WRA will synthesize the following information: landscape and/or irrigation professional licensure in the 10 states with existing programs, how certification and training programs currently available in Colorado could be incorporated into a state-level program, and input from diverse stakeholders in the landscape and irrigation industry to understand their perspectives on how certification programs and/or a state licensing program would affect their efforts.

As a part of this agreement, please refer to Exhibit A (dated 4/3/2024) for a complete Statement of Work and Budget.

Service From: 05/17/24 Service To: 05/17/29

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

https://www.colorado.gov/osc/purchase-order-terms-conditions

REASON FOR MODIFICATION

Change Order Number: 1

Corrected project objective language in Commodity, Extended Description.

DOCUMENT TOTAL = \$152,158.00